FORM PTO-1594 H - (8 - 00)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate

05-05-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	 ıl documents or copy there
101346701	

MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC. Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: Limi	1. Name of conveyi	ng party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership: Limited Pa			Address: 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300	Zip: 92122
Association: General Partnership: Limited Partnership: [X] Corporation - State: Delaware Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	Individual(s) citizer	nship:		S.p. 72122
Limited Partnership:	Association:		Association:	
Limited Partnership: X Corporation - State: Delaware Other. Corporation - State: Delaware	General Partnership):	General Partnership:	
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment			Limited Partnership:	
Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 17, 1999 4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	[X] Corporation - S	State: Delaware	[X] Corporation - State: Delaware	
a. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment	Other:		Other:	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No X Assignment	Additional name(s)	of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	1 .	
	3. Nature of Convey	vance:	1 -	-
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number:	Security Agre			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE A Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Execution Date:	December 17, 1999		
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number:07-1907	4. Application numl	ber(s) or trademark number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	A. Trademark App	lication No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	SEE ATTACH	IED SCHEDULE A	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE B	
Name: Nancy O. Dix, Esq. Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient		Additional numbers attac	hed? [X] Yes [] No	
Internal Address: GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700 San Diego, California 92101-4297 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 665.00 [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient 8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			6 Total number of applications and registration	ns involved: 26
[X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account if enclosed funds are insufficient		GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH 401 B Street, Suite 1700		
8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	aaa 1546kD77 00 00	0090: 757+h(€)	[X] Enclosed	ant if enclosed funds are
8. Deposit account number: 07-1907 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	tildi fi dibidirini mara	1.70 Int. 100		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		425.00 m	8. Deposit account number: 07-1907	
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	9 Statement and sid	onature		Part of the Providence of the Part of the
	TO the Desi of my K	nowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and consect and any attached copy is a title copy (the original document.

Mail Documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

SD\1354922 102695-900000

Nancy O. Dix 2000

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [13]

SCHEDULE A - Trademark Applications

TRADEMARK	Serial Number
1. ACCUSYNC	75/714,007
2. BE SELECTIVE, NOT EXCLUSIVE	75/544,764
3. CONNECTING REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS WITH QUALIFIED HOMEBUYERS & SELLERS	75/504,913
4. LANDMARK VISTA	75/148,395
5. MAESTRO	75/437,144
6. ON LINE YARD SIGN	75/498,391
7. ON-LINE AGENT & Design	75/626,663
8. RE/XPLORER	75/445,180
9. YOUR ON LINE YARD SIGN	75/498,390

Gray Cary\SD\1348056.1 102695-900000

SCHEDULE B – Trademark Registrations

TRADEMARK	Registration Number
1. AD-EASE	2,010,388
2. CYBERHOMES	2,095,953
3. CYBERHOMES and Design	2,066,619
4. KEY TO PROPERTY PHOTOS	2,319,540
5. LANDMARK	2,242,427
6. LEARNING POINT	1,867,547
7. LIST/ONE	1,757,182
8. MACVIEW	1,881,309
9. MLS/XPLORER	2,224,776
10. OFFICE MLS	1,744,120
11. PHOTO-TRIEVE	1,505,090
12. PINPOINT	1,661,044
13. REAL-TERM	1,564,261
14. READY-TRIEVE	1,644,822
15. REAL-TRIEVE	1,294,878
16. SUPER-TRIEVE	1,367,010
17. VIEWPOINT	1,852,243

Gray Cary\SD\1348056.1 102695-900000

United States

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC. (f.n.a. Moore Business Forms, Inc. and

Moore U.S.A. Inc.) a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300

Lang Boulevard, Grand Island, New York 14072, United States of America (hereinafter

referred to as the "Assignor") is the applicant in the trade-marks mentioned in schedule

"A" (hereinafter referred to as the "trade-marks");

WHEREAS VISTA DMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation), having its principal place of

business at 5060 Shoreham Place, Suite 300, San Diego, California, United States of

America (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire

rights, title and interests in and to the trade-marks mentioned in schedule "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor declares as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee, in

consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire

rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks mentioned in schedule 'A' and the

goodwill of the business associated therewith including, without limitation, all rights to

oppose any trademarks or trade names or take action against any third party, for

infringement, past, present or future.

CHI99 3349817-1.035862.0062

2. As well, the Assignor agrees that the goodwill of the business associated
with the trade-marks is the exclusive property of the Assignee and declares that use of
this aforesaid trade-marks by the Assignor and its predecessors in title is deemed to
have been used by the Assignee, for all intents and purposes.
SIGNED in New (A , United States this 17 day of New , 1999
MOORE NORTH AMERICA, INC.
By: John Hill
Name: CARY HuBrano
Title: //w /RASIDAUT
VISTA DMS, INC.
By: Stamulton Name: ES Hawilton
Title: Vice President

3	₹	
6		ì
12	=	
:	Ŧ	
30011	`	
Ľ	こえて	1
12	_	
	C	
1		١
-	٠	
	Š	
	Þ	
	2	
	b	
1	7	3
	Ť	٦
3	₹	
Ī	Ī	
-	_	ì
1	,	
į	ì	
	Ż	j
	<	
	は、多年とは「丁香丁と「シブスとこう」	
	-	
	2	
	_	•
1	J	
;		
ŀ	\$	
li	エフロー	
İ	ì	
	ון ב	
	į	
	ξ	
:		
1:	C	
- 11		
1	•	

Trademark Name	Status	Appin No.	Appin Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Next Renewal
U.S.						
ACCUSYNC	Pending	75714007	5/26/99			
AD-EASE	Registered	74407416	6/30/93	2010388	10/22/96	10/22/06
BE SELECTIVE, NOT EXCLUSIVE	Published	75544764	8/31/98			
CONNECTING REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS Pending WITH QUALIFIE	Pending	75504913	6/18/98			
CYBERHOMES	Registered	75058760	2/15/96	2095953	9/9/97	9/9/07
CYBERHOMES & DESIGN	Registered	75058209	2/15/96	2066619	6/3/97	6/3/07
CYBERLOAN	Unfiled					
CYBERTALK	Published	75544763	8/31/98			
HOMES BY E-MAIL	Pending	75504914	6/18/98			
KEY TO PROPERTY PHOTOS	Pending	75/679237	4/9/99			
LANDMARK	Registered	74553140	6/25/94	2242427	5/4/99	5/4/09
LANDMARK VISTA	Published	75148395	8/12/96			
LEARNING POINT	Registered	74412705	7/13/93	1867547	12/13/94	12/13/04
LIST/ONE	Registered	74031867	2/23/90	1757182	3/9/93	3/9/03
MACVIEW	Registered	74409956	7/7/93	1881309	2/28/95	2/28/05
MAESTRO	Pending	75437144	2/19/98			
MLS/XPLORER	Registered	75288824	5/8/97	2224776	2/16/99	2/16/09
MLSPASSPORT	∪nfiled					

PAGEPOINT

MOORE DATA MANAGEMENT SEF Status

							9/6/04	10/22/05	9/11/04	11/7/09	5/14/01		10/15/01	9/20/08	12/5/99			12/29/02	Next Renewal	11/23/99	
PAGEPOINT	ON LINE YARD SIGN	ON LINE BROKER	OFFICE MLS	MAESTRO	MACVIEW	LOGITEX	LOGILASER	LIST/ONE	LEARNING POINT	LANDMARK VISTA	LANDMARK	KEY TO PROPERTY PHOTOS	HOMES BY E-MAIL	CYBERHOMES & DESIGN	CYBERHOMES	CONNECTING REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS Pending WIQUALIFIED B	COMPASS	AD-EASE	CANADA	rademark Name	- ·
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending REE	Pending	Registered TR	NALS Pending ADE	Pending MAI FR_	Pending RK AME	E: 06		Status

PINPOINT

VIEWPOINT

Registered

74348625

1/12/93

1852243

9/6/94

Pending

75498390

6/8/98

Registered

534929

4/29/85

1367010

10/22/85

Registered

434800

7/15/83

1294878

9/11/84

Registered

781135

2/16/89

1564261

11/7/89

Registered

74018293

1/9/90

1644822

5/14/91

Pending

75/445180

3/5/98

Registered

74084860

8/3/90

1661044

10/15/91

Registered

704917

1/11/88

1505090

9/20/88

Registered

784456

3/3/89

1569414

12/5/89

Pending

75626663

1/25/99

YOUR ON LINE YARD SIGN

SUPER-TRIEVE

REAL-TRIEVE

REAL-TERM

READY-TRIEVE

RE/XPLORER

PHOTO-TRIEVE

PC-LIP

ON-LINE AGENT & DESIGN

ON LINE YARD SIGN

Published

75498391

6/8/98

Registered

74123250

12/14/90

1744120

12/29/92

Status

Appin No.

Appin Date

Reg No.

Reg Date

OFFICE MLS

Trademark Name

MOORE DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES U.S. TRADEMARKS

MOORE DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

11/23/99

三つつつて マス・ス・コンドン・ファー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー・アー	1.	OFINE	O' !! V! !! !!			
Trademark Name	Status	Appin No.	Appin Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Next Renewal
CANADA						
AO-EASE	Pending	1011715	4/8/99			
COMPASS	Pending	888926	9/1/98			
CONNECTING REAL ESTATE PROFESSIONALS Pending W/QUALIFIED B	Pending	881841	6/18/98			
CYBERHOMES	Registered	867430	1/27/98	512309	5/26/99	5/26/14
CYBERHOMES & DESIGN	Pending	867429	1/27/98			
HOMES BY E-MAIL	Pending	1011717	4/8/99			
KEY TO PROPERTY PHOTOS	Pending	1011607	4/9/99			
LANDMARK	Pending	888923	9/1/98			
LANDMARK VISTA	Pending	1011712	4/8/99			
LEARNING POINT	Pending	1011711	4/8/99			
LIST/ONE	Pending	1011710	4/8/99			
LOGILASER	Registered			287413	1/27/84	1/27/14
LOGITEX	Registered			246204	4/20/93	4/20/08
MACVIEW	Pending	889168	9/2/98			
MAESTRO	Pending	1011709	4/8/99			
OFFICE MLS	Pending	1011708	4/8/99			
ON LINE BROKER	Pending	868751	2/4/98			
ON LINE YARD SIGN	Pending	880939	6/10/98			
PAGEPOINT	Pending	1011706	4/8/99			

MOORE DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES CANADIAN TI	EMENT	SERVICES	CANADI	AN TRAL	RADEMARKS	11/23/99
Trademark Name	Status	Appin No.	Appin Date	Reg No.	Reg Date	Next Renewal
PHOTO-TRIEVE	Registered			352901	3/10/89	3/10/04
PINPOINT	Pending	1011707	4/8/99			
PROPERTY PLUS	Registered			410208	3/26/93	3/26/08
RE/XPLORER	Registered	864012	12/12/97	503876	11/9/98	11/9/13
REAL-TRIEVE	Registered			349906	1/13/89	1/13/04
TEELA	Registered			409270	3/26/93	3/26/08
TEELABASE	Registered			422602	1/28/94	1/28/09
TEELAPOINT	Registered			412449	5/14/93	5/14/08
TEELATRIEVE	Registered			410229	3/26/93	3/26/08
VIEWPOINT	Pending	888585	8/27/98			
YOUR ON LINE YARD SIGN	Pending	880940	6/10/98			

MOORE DATA MANAGEMENT SERVICES TRADEMARKS OTHER T	NT SERVI	CES TRAD	EMARKS (OTHER TH	THAN U.S. & CA	Next Renewal
Trademark Name	Status	Appin No.	Status Appin No. Appin Date Reg No.	Reg No.	Reg Date	Next Kenewal
<u>AUSTRALIA</u>				765569	6/23/98	6/23/08
CYBERHOMES	Registered	765569		770187	8/13/98	8/13/08
	Paniatorad	770187	8/13/98	781077	Qr jujud	

CYBERHOMES & DESIGN

Registered

770187

8/13/98

MOORE DATA
RE DATA MANAGEMENT SER
ERVICES TRADE
MARKS OTHER
THAN U.S. & CA

Trademark Name

Reg No. Reg Date Next Renewal

CYBERHOMES & DESIGN	CYBERHOMES	EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
Registered	Registered	
713248	713214	
12/29/97	12/29/97	
000713248	000713214	
7/6/99	6/2/99	
12/29/07	12/29/07	

Š
ORE DAT
70
5
D
3
?
≲
ର
Œ
<u> </u>
EΛ
7
T SERV
Щ
2
C
ES
A MANAGEMENT SERVICES T
7
\mathbf{Z}
D
A
R
7
5
27
王
HEF
70
三
A
THER THAN U.
C.
S
U.S. & C
0

Trademark Name **MEXICO** MLSXPLORER RE/XPLORER Unfiled Registered Status 331093 4/30/98 577794 Reg Date 5/27/98 **Next Renewal**

ယ

TRADEMARK REEL: 002066 FRAME: 0647

4/30/08

-
2
O
MOORE
Z
Ш
0
Ž
7
DATA
2
A
5
7
<u></u>
H
2
F
MEN1
17
60
SER
H
2
$ \mathbf{x} $
CE
ES
TR/
2
_
DE
7
5
RX
6
(S)
7
#
THER
~
7
1
5
1
S
٠
50
THER THAN U.S. & CA
1

Trademark Name Status Appin No. Appin Date Reg Date

NEW ZEALAND

CYBERHOMES

CYBERHOMES & DESIGN

Pending

294209 294208

6/23/98 6/23/98

Pending

Next Renewal

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 17, 2000 Page Two

Please record these documents. In the event that the enclosed check is insufficient to cover the required recordation fees, you are authorized to debit this firm's Deposit Account No. 07-1907 for the difference. Once the assignment has been recorded, please return the original Notice of Recordation to me at the above-listed address.

Sincerely,

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

Nancy O. Dix

NOD:lat:1354937 Enclosures

Gray Cary Ware A Freidenrich LLP

TECHNOLOGY'S LEGAL FDGESM

401 B Street, Suite 1700, San Diego, CA 92101-4297

Phone 619-699-2700 Fax 619-236-1048 www.graycary.com

NANCY O. DIX

Admitted to practice in California and the District of

Writer's Direct Dial: 619-699-292|
Internet: ndix@graycary.com

Our File No.: 102695-900000

April 17, 2000

VIA FEDEX

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway, 3rd Floor Arlington, VA 22202

Re: United States Trademark Applications and Registrations:

Recordal of Assignment to VISTA DMS, Inc.

Dear Sir or Ms.:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet for Trademarks only with attached Schedule A and Schedule B;
- 2. Assignment of Trade-Marks agreement between Moore North America, Inc. (f.n.a. Moore Business Forms, Inc. and Moore U.S.A., Inc.) and VISTA DMS, Inc.;
- 3. Check number 440684 in the amount of \$665.00 to cover the recordation fees; and
- 4. A self-addressed postage paid postcard for your use to indicate receipt of the enclosed documents.

SILICON VALLEY SAN DIEGO SAN FRANCISCO AUSTIN SACRAMENTO SEATTLE LA JOLLA IMPERIAL VALLEY MEXICO

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office April 17, 2000 Page Two

Please record these documents. In the event that the enclosed check is insufficient to cover the required recordation fees, you are authorized to debit this firm's Deposit Account No. 07-1907 for the difference. Once the assignment has been recorded, please return the original Notice of Recordation to me at the above-listed address.

Sincerely,

GRAY CARY WARE & FREIDENRICH LLP

RECORDED: 04/18/2000

Nancy O. Dix

NOD:lat:1354937 Enclosures